Agenda Item No: 16.C



# STAFF REPORT

**Report To:** Board of Health **Meeting Date:** December 17, 2020

**Staff Contact:** Nicki Aaker (naaker@carson.org)

Agenda Title: For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding a proposed acceptance of

the report of Nicki Aaker, Director of the Carson City Department of Health and Human

Services ("CCHHS"). (Nicki Aaker, naaker@carson.org)

Staff Summary: The CCHHS Director's report will provide: (1) an update on a recent Columbia Suicide Screening Tool - "Train the Trainer" - training; (2) an update on public health legislative efforts and legislative bill draft requests; (3) an update on re-accreditation efforts; (4) an update on COVID-19; and (5) a notification of upcoming public health events

that may be of interest to the Board of Health members and the public.

**Agenda Action:** Formal Action / Motion **Time Requested:** 15 minutes

## **Proposed Motion**

I move to accept the Director's report (with the feedback and direction given by the Board as stated in the record, if any).

## **Board's Strategic Goal**

Quality of Life

### **Previous Action**

Previous updates of COVID-19 activities have been provided on an on-going basis to the Board of Supervisors.

## Background/Issues & Analysis

N/A

## Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation

N/A

### **Financial Information**

Is there a fiscal impact? No

If yes, account name/number:

Is it currently budgeted?

**Explanation of Fiscal Impact:** 

### **Alternatives**

Modify the Director's report as presented to the Board of Health.

# Attachments:

Directors Report - Calendar of Events\_Final.docx

Board Action Taken:		
Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay
	2)	
(Vote Recorded By)		

## Calendar of Meetings/Events for Carson City Board of Health

- Affordable Housing/Transitional Housing
  - o Location (if in-person): Carson City Sheriff's Office, Ormsby Room
  - o If Ormsby Room closed, meeting will be by Zoom. To attend, contact Mary Jane Ostrander at 775-283-7234 to receive invite.
  - o Meeting 1st Wednesday of each month
  - o 9:00 am 10:30 am
- Carson City Behavioral Health Task Force
  - o Location (if in-person): Carson City Sheriff's Office, Ormsby Room
  - o If Ormsby Room closed, meeting will be by Zoom. To attend, contact Mary Jane Ostrander at 775-283-7234 to receive invite.
  - o 2:00 pm 3:30 pm
  - o Meeting 3rd Wednesday of each month
- Carson City Board of Health 2021
  - o March 18<sup>th</sup>, June 17<sup>th</sup>, September 16<sup>th</sup>, and December 16<sup>th</sup> (Could be subject to change)
- Board of Health Resource Stewardship Advisory Group: TBD
- State of Nevada Board of Health: TBA
- Northern Nevada Behavioral Health Policy Board: meetings TBD; please contact Nicki Aaker, <a href="mailto:naaker@carson.org">naaker@carson.org</a>, if you are interested in attending and once meetings are scheduled, you will be notified.
- National Association of Local Board of Health Annual Conference:

August 1 – August 3 Grand Rapids, MI

- <u>National Association of Local Boards of Health Webinar Recordings:</u> In lieu of the 2020 Annual Conference
  - National Association of Local Boards of Health The New Essential Public Health Services Framework; Implications for Board of Health Webinar; Past Recording; If interested in attending, please contact Nicki Aaker at naaker@carson.org
  - National Association of Local Boards of Health Past Webinar Recording -NACCHO National Profile of Local Health Departments – 2019 Profile Study Results; Past Recording; If interested in attending, please contact Nicki Aaker at naaker@carson.org

- National Association of Local Boards of Health Past Webinar Recording Building Healthier Communities: The Federal Policy Landscape Webinar: If interested, please contact Nicki Aaker at <u>naaker@carson.org</u>
- National Association of Local Boards of Health Past Webinar Recording Succession Planning in Public Health Webinar: If interested, please contact Nicki Aaker at naaker@carson.org
- National Association of Local Boards of Health Past Webinar Recording

   Performance Management and the Oversight Role of Boards of Health
   Webinar: If interested, please contact Nicki Aaker at <a href="maaker@carson.org">naaker@carson.org</a>